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1stday: 

Humidity: 59%          Rink temperature: 7,4°C          Ice temperature: -4,7° C 
 
Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun F Women 100m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 298 POPA Amalia ROU  14.37 SB - 
 14.37(14.37) 

  2.  O 307 KEMP Amber Sophia ROU  21.27 PB F06.90 
 21.27(21.27) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun F Men 100m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 278 TURJAN Paul ROU  12.84 PB - 
 12.84(12.84) 

  2.  O 285 ARSENE George Gabriel ROU  14.29 PB 01.45 
 14.29(14.29) 

  3.  I 295 MINCU Matei Tudor ROU  14.46 PB 01.62 
 14.46(14.46) 

  4.  O 308 SILAI Keanu Winston ROU  14.79 PB 01.95 
 14.79(14.79) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun E Women 500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 326 BALESCU Ana Maria ROU  48.19 PB - 
 12.94(12.94) 48.19(35.25) 

  2.  I 276 MUNTEANU Ecaterina ROU  50.30 PB 02.11 
 13.15(13.15) 50.30(37.15) 

  3.  O 291 FELEA Eufimia ROU  50.62 PB 02.43 
 13.12(13.12) 50.62(37.50) 

  4.  O 324 SPATAROIU Alexandra ROU  50.64 PB 02.45 
 13.66(13.66) 50.64(36.98) 

  5.  I 286 AVRAMESCU Alessia Maria ROU  50.98 PB 02.79 
 13.60(13.60) 50.98(37.38) 

  6.  O 325 BAICU Mara ROU  51.97 PB 03.78 
 13.58(13.58) 51.97(38.39) 

  7.  O 260 TIRLEA ANA OLIVIA ROU  54.34 PB 06.15 
 13.93(13.93) 54.34(40.41) 

  8.  O 288 CONSTANTIN Ilica Gabriela ROU  54.84 PB 06.65 
 13.99(13.99) 54.84(40.85) 

  9.  I 303 VISAN Ines ROU  54.88 PB 06.69 
 14.02(14.02) 54.88(40.86) 

 10.  I 272 AVRAM Ilinca ROU  55.34 PB 07.15 
 13.95(13.95) 55.34(41.39) 

  -.  I 377 GAINUSA Soraya Gabriela ROU  DQ - - 
 13.20(13.20) 50.12(36.92) 

 
Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun E Men 500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 296 NICA Mihai ROU  50.72 PB - 
 12.82(12.82) 50.72(37.90) 

  2.  O 317 BARBU Mario David ROU  57.19 PB 06.47 
 14.13(14.13) 57.19(43.06) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun D Women 500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 290 FELEA Irina ROU  43.75 PB - 
 11.83(11.83) 43.75(31.92) 

  2.  O 280 MUNTEANU Cleopatra ROU  45.78 PB 02.03 
 12.50(12.50) 45.78(33.28) 

  3.  I 282 FEJER Vanessa ROU  46.38 PB 02.63 
 12.31(12.31) 46.38(34.07) 

  4.  I 255 STAN Ioana ROU  49.66 PB 05.91 
 12.62(12.62) 49.66(37.04) 

  5.  I 284 ARSENE Maria Stefania ROU  50.00 PB 06.25 
 13.55(13.55) 50.00(36.45) 

  6.  O 305 TOMPI Ioana Alice ROU  51.72 PB 07.97 
 13.50(13.50) 51.72(38.22) 

  7.  O 266 BAGHIU Anna Elisa ROU  1:02.79 SB F19.04 
 12.41(12.41) 1:02.79(50.38) 
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Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun D Men 500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 306 MEREUTA Alexandru ROU  44.36 PB - 
 12.18(12.18) 44.36(32.18) 

  2.  O 275 MONEA Marius ROU  47.82 PB 03.46 
 12.90(12.90) 47.82(34.92) 

  3.  I 293 MEREUTA David ROU  54.57 PB 10.21 
 13.86(13.86) 54.57(40.71) 

 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun C Women 500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 304 MORARESCU Maia Maria ROU  46.25 PB - 
 12.56(12.56) 46.25(33.69) 

  2.  I 265 BACILA Anastasia Elena ROU  46.31 PB 00.06 
 12.57(12.57) 46.31(33.74) 

  3.  O 281 BOARIU Ariana ROU  47.33 PB 01.08 
 12.79(12.79) 47.33(34.54) 

  4.  I 312 ASZTALOS Cristina ROU  52.12 PB 05.87 
 13.55(13.55) 52.12(38.57) 

  5.  O 259 REGUS MARA ROU  55.39 PB 09.14 
 14.39(14.39) 55.39(41.00) 

  6.  I 313 BORSOS Izabella ROU  55.41 PB 09.16 
 14.13(14.13) 55.41(41.28) 

  7.  O 314 TATAR Ingrid ROU  1:15.38 PB F29.13 
 14.18(14.18) 1:15.38(1:01.20) 

  -.  O 311 POP Larisa Hgyi ROU  DQ - - 
 12.70(12.70) 49.22(36.52) 

 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun C Men 500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 300 SERBAN Luca ROU  43.82 PB - 
 11.92(11.92) 43.82(31.90) 

  2.  I 254 SOPTAREANU Yanis ROU  52.00 PB 08.18 
 13.36(13.36) 52.00(38.64) 

  3.  O 261 HARABALA PETRU STEFAN ROU  52.16 PB 08.34 
 13.48(13.48) 52.16(38.68) 

 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun B Women 500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 297 PÁRVU Teodora ROU  45.29 PB - 
 12.11(12.11) 45.29(33.18) 

  2.  I 263 VOINA SOFIA MARIA ROU  47.93 SB 02.64 
 12.86(12.86) 47.93(35.07) 

  3.  I 310 CIFRA Daria ROU  51.83 PB 06.54 
 13.57(13.57) 51.83(38.26) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun B Men 500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 256 POPA Vlád ROU  41.40 PB MT- 
 11.34(11.34) 41.40(30.06) 

  2.  O 327 FRANCU CITRE Cristian ROU  45.41 PB MT04.01 
 12.02(12.02) 45.41(33.39) 

  3.  I 347 MOISA Casian ROU  46.42 PB MT05.02 
 12.36(12.36) 46.42(34.06) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun F Women 300m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 307 KEMP Amber Sophia ROU  35.84 PB - 
 35.84(35.84) 

  2.  I 298 POPA Amalia ROU  36.19 PB 00.35 
 36.19(36.19) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun F Men 300m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 278 TURJAN Paul ROU  31.84 PB - 
 31.84(31.84) 

  2.  O 295 MINCU Matei Tudor ROU  35.32 PB 03.48 
 35.32(35.32) 

  3.  I 285 ARSENE George Gabriel ROU  36.02 PB 04.18 
 36.02(36.02) 

  4.  O 308 SILAI Keanu Winston ROU  37.66 PB 05.82 
 37.66(37.66) 
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Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun E Women 300m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 326 BALESCU Ana Maria ROU  30.65 PB - 
 30.65(30.65) 

  2.  I 291 FELEA Eufimia ROU  30.76 PB 00.11 
 30.76(30.76) 

  3.  I 377 GAINUSA Soraya Gabriela ROU  30.89 PB 00.24 
 30.89(30.89) 

  4.  I 276 MUNTEANU Ecaterina ROU  31.11 PB 00.46 
 31.11(31.11) 

  5.  I 286 AVRAMESCU Alessia Maria ROU  32.00 PB 01.35 
 32.00(32.00) 

  6.  O 324 SPATAROIU Alexandra ROU  32.16 PB 01.51 
 32.16(32.16) 

  7.  O 325 BAICU Mara ROU  32.62 PB 01.97 
 32.62(32.62) 

  8.  I 303 VISAN Ines ROU  33.44 PB 02.79 
 33.44(33.44) 

  9.  O 288 CONSTANTIN Ilica Gabriela ROU  33.64 PB 02.99 
 33.64(33.64) 

 10.  O 260 TIRLEA ANA OLIVIA ROU  33.85 PB 03.20 
 33.85(33.85) 

 11.  I 272 AVRAM Ilinca ROU  34.87 PB 04.22 
 34.87(34.87) 

 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun E Men 300m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 296 NICA Mihai ROU  31.35 PB - 
 31.35(31.35) 

  2.  O 317 BARBU Mario David ROU  35.55 PB 04.20 
 35.55(35.55) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun D Women 1000m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

 1.  I 290 FELEA Irina ROU  1:31.39 PB - 
 20.65(20.65) 54.03(33.38) 1:31.39(37.36) 

  2.  O 280 MUNTEANU Cleopatra ROU  1:33.93 PB 02.54 
 21.91(21.91) 56.61(34.70) 1:33.93(37.32) 

  3.  I 282 FEJER Vanessa ROU  1:34.04 PB MT02.65 
 21.17(21.17) 55.69(34.52) 1:34.04(38.35) 

  4.  I 266 BAGHIU Anna Elisa ROU  1:39.54 PB 08.15 
 22.22(22.22) 59.77(37.55) 1:39.54(39.77) 

  5.  O 284 ARSENE Maria Stefania ROU  1:43.14 PB 11.75 
 23.71(23.71) 1:02.36(38.65) 1:43.14(40.78) 

  6.  O 255 STAN Ioana ROU  1:48.75 PB 17.36 
 23.05(23.05) 1:02.37(39.32) 1:48.75(46.38) 

  7.  I 305 TOMPI Ioana Alice ROU  1:50.99 PB 19.60 
 23.73(23.73) 1:07.79(44.06) 1:50.99(43.20) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun D Men 1000m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 306 MEREUTA Alexandru ROU  1:31.11 PB - 
 20.79(20.79) 54.63(33.84) 1:31.11(36.48) 

  2.  O 275 MONEA Marius ROU  1:41.89 PB 10.78 
 22.85(22.85) 1:00.37(37.52) 1:41.89(41.52) 

  3.  I 293 MEREUTA David ROU  1:49.20 PB 18.09 
 23.95(23.95) 1:05.02(41.07) 1:49.20(44.18) 

 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun C Women 1000m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 265 BACILA Anastasia Elena ROU  1:32.42 PB - 
 21.48(21.48) 56.05(34.57) 1:32.42(36.37) 

  2.  O 304 MORARESCU Maia Maria ROU  1:33.82 PB 01.40 
 21.73(21.73) 55.97(34.24) 1:33.82(37.85) 

  3.  I 281 BOARIU Ariana ROU  1:36.08 PB 03.66 
 22.34(22.34) 58.49(36.15) 1:36.08(37.59) 

  4.  O 311 POP Larisa Hgyi ROU  1:39.65 PB 07.23 
 22.24(22.24) 58.89(36.65) 1:39.65(40.76) 

  5.  I 312 ASZTALOS Cristina ROU  1:48.06 PB 15.64 
 23.62(23.62) 1:04.50(40.88) 1:48.06(43.56) 

  6.  O 314 TATAR Ingrid ROU  1:49.12 PB 16.70 
 25.03(25.03) 1:05.60(40.57) 1:49.12(43.52) 

  7.  O 313 BORSOS Izabella ROU  1:51.48 PB 19.06 
 24.58(24.58) 1:05.97(41.39) 1:51.48(45.51) 

  8.  I 259 REGUS MARA ROU  1:59.39 PB 26.97 
 25.39(25.39) 1:09.21(43.82) 1:59.39(50.18) 
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Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun C Men 1000m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 300 SERBAN Luca ROU  1:28.75 PB - 
 20.58(20.58) 53.47(32.89) 1:28.75(35.28) 

  2.  O 261 HARABALA PETRU STEFAN ROU  1:43.27 PB 14.52 
 24.22(24.22) 1:02.52(38.30) 1:43.27(40.75) 

  3.  I 254 SOPTAREANU Yanis ROU  1:48.83 PB 20.08 
 24.53(24.53) 1:05.18(40.65) 1:48.83(43.65) 

 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun B Women 1500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

 2.  O 297 PÁRVU Teodora ROU  2:23.32 SB - 
 30.48(30.48) 1:06.04(35.56) 1:44.18(38.14) 2:23.32(39.14) 

  3.  I 263 VOINA SOFIA MARIA ROU  2:31.36 SB 8.04 
 31.44(31.44) 1:08.28(36.84) 1:48.47(40.19) 2:31.36(42.89) 

  4.  I 310 CIFRA Daria ROU  2:44.05 PB 20.73 
 33.32(33.32) 1:13.58(40.26) 1:57.47(43.89) 2:44.05(46.58) 

 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun B Men 1500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 256 POPA Vlád ROU  2:07.87 PB - 
 27.32(27.32) 58.82(31.50) 1:32.33(33.51) 2:07.87(35.54) 

  2.  I 327 FRANCU CITRE Cristian ROU  2:22.64 PB 14.77 
 30.01(30.01) 1:05.42(35.41) 1:42.76(37.34) 2:22.64(39.88) 

  3.  O 347 MOISA Casian ROU  2:25.22 PB 17.35 
 30.49(30.49) 1:06.44(35.95) 1:45.11(38.67) 2:25.22(40.11) 

 
Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun F Women after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 100m 300m Points Behind 
 1 Popa Amalia ROU 14.37(1) 36.19(2) -(-) -(-) 50.560 - 
 2 Kemp Amber Sophia ROU 21.27(2) 35.84(1) -(-) -(-) 57.110 - 
 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun F Men after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 100m 300m Points Behind 
 1 TURJAN Paul ROU 12.84(1) 31.84(1) -(-) -(-) 44.680 - 
 2 Mincu Matei Tudor ROU 14.46(3) 35.32(2) -(-) -(-) 49.780 - 
 3 Arsene George Gabriel ROU 14.29(2) 36.02(3) -(-) -(-) 50.310 - 
 4 Silai Keanu Winston ROU 14.79(4) 37.66(4) -(-) -(-) 52.450 - 

 
Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun E Women after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 300m 500m 300m 500m Points Behind 
 1 Balescu Ana Maria ROU 30.65(1) 48.19(1) -(-) -(-) 78.840 - 
 2 Felea Eufimia ROU 30.76(2) 50.62(3) -(-) -(-) 81.380 - 
 3 Munteanu Ecaterina ROU 31.11(4) 50.30(2) -(-) -(-) 81.410 - 
 4 Spataroiu Alexandra ROU 32.16(6) 50.64(4) -(-) -(-) 82.800 - 
 5 Avramescu Alessia M. ROU 32.00(5) 50.98(5) -(-) -(-) 82.980 - 
 6 Baicu Mara ROU 32.62(7) 51.97(6) -(-) -(-) 84.590 - 
 7 TIRLEA ANA OLIVIA ROU 33.85(10) 54.34(7) -(-) -(-) 88.190 - 
 8 Visan Ines ROU 33.44(8) 54.88(9) -(-) -(-) 88.320 - 
 9 Constantin Ilica G. ROU 33.64(9) 54.84(8) -(-) -(-) 88.480 - 
 10 Avram Ilinca ROU 34.87(11) 55.34(10) -(-) -(-) 90.210 - 
 - Gainusa Soraya G. ROU 30.89(3) DQ(-) -(-) -(-) - - 

 
Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun E Men after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 300m 500m 300m 500m Points Behind 
 1 Nica Mihai ROU 31.35(1) 50.72(1) -(-) -(-) 82.070 - 
 2 Barbu Mario David ROU 35.55(2) 57.19(2) -(-) -(-) 92.740 - 

 
Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun D Women after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 
 1 Felea Irina ROU 43.75(1) 1:31.39(1) -(-) -(-) 89.445 - 
 2 Munteanu Cleopatra ROU 45.78(2) 1:33.93(2) -(-) -(-) 92.745 3.300 
 3 FEJER Vanessa ROU 46.38(3) 1:34.04(3) -(-) -(-) 93.400 3.955 
 4 Arsene Maria Stefania ROU 50.00(5) 1:43.14(5) -(-) -(-) 101.570 12.125 
 5 Stan Ioana ROU 49.66(4) 1:48.75(6) -(-) -(-) 104.035 14.590 
 6 Tompi Ioana Alice ROU 51.72(6) 1:50.99(7) -(-) -(-) 107.215 17.770 
 7 Baghiu Anna Elisa ROU 1:02.79(7) 1:39.54(4) -(-) -(-) 112.560 23.115 
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Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun D Men after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 
 1 Mereuta Alexandru ROU 44.36(1) 1:31.11(1) -(-) -(-) 89.915 - 
 2 Monea Marius ROU 47.82(2) 1:41.89(2) -(-) -(-) 98.765 - 
 3 Mereuta David ROU 54.57(3) 1:49.20(3) -(-) -(-) 109.170 - 
 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun C Women after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1500m Points Behind 
 1 Bacila Anastasia E. ROU 46.31(2) 1:32.42(1) -(-) -(-) 92.520 - 
 2 Morarescu Maia Maria ROU 46.25(1) 1:33.82(2) -(-) -(-) 93.160 - 
 3 Boariu Ariana ROU 47.33(3) 1:36.08(3) -(-) -(-) 95.370 - 
 4 Asztalos Cristina ROU 52.12(4) 1:48.06(5) -(-) -(-) 106.150 - 
 5 Borsos Izabella ROU 55.41(6) 1:51.48(7) -(-) -(-) 111.150 - 
 6 REGUS MARA ROU 55.39(5) 1:59.39(8) -(-) -(-) 115.085 - 
 7 Tatar Ingrid ROU 1:15.38(7) 1:49.12(6) -(-) -(-) 129.940 - 
- Pop Larisa Hgyi ROU DQ(-) 1:39.65(4) -(-) -(-) - - 
 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun C Men after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1500m Points Behind 
 1 Serban Luca ROU 43.82(1) 1:28.75(1) -(-) -(-) 88.195 - 
 2 HARABALA PETRU ST. ROU 52.16(3) 1:43.27(2) -(-) -(-) 103.795 - 
 3 Soptareanu Yanis ROU 52.00(2) 1:48.83(3) -(-) -(-) 106.415 - 
 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun B Women after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 
 1 Párvu Teodora ROU 45.29(1) 2:23.32(2) -(-) -(-) 93.063 - 
 2 VOINA SOFIA MARIA ROU 47.93(2) 2:31.36(3) -(-) -(-) 98.383 - 
 3 Cifra Daria ROU 51.83(3) 2:44.05(4) -(-) -(-) 106.513 - 
 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun B Men after 2 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 
 1 Popa Vlád ROU 41.40(1) 2:07.87(1) -(-) -(-) 84.023 - 
 2 FRANCU CITRE Cristian ROU 45.41(2) 2:22.64(2) -(-) -(-) 92.956 - 
 3 Moisa Casian ROU 46.42(3) 2:25.22(3) -(-) -(-) 94.826 - 
 

2ndday: 

Humidity: 59%          Rink temperature: 8,7°C          Ice temperature: -5,3° C 
 
Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun F Women 100m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 307 KEMP Amber Sophia ROU  14.19 PB - 
 14.19(14.19) 

  2.  O 298 POPA Amalia ROU  14.20 SB 00.01 
 14.20(14.20) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun F Men 100m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 278 TURJAN Paul ROU  13.05 PB - 
 13.05(13.05) 

  2.  I 285 ARSENE George Gabriel ROU  14.18 PB 01.13 
 14.18(14.18) 

  3.  I 308 SILAI Keanu Winston ROU  14.36 PB 01.31 
 14.36(14.36) 

  4.  O 295 MINCU Matei Tudor ROU  14.44 PB 01.39 
 14.44(14.44) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun D Women 500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 290 FELEA Irina ROU  43.32 PB - 
 11.95(11.95) 43.32(31.37) 

  2.  O 282 FEJER Vanessa ROU  45.16 PB 01.84 
 12.07(12.07) 45.16(33.09) 

  3.  I 280 MUNTEANU Cleopatra ROU  45.33 PB 02.01 
 12.48(12.48) 45.33(32.85) 

  4.  O 255 STAN Ioana ROU  50.05 PB 06.73 
 12.66(12.66) 50.05(37.39) 

  5.  O 284 ARSENE Maria Stefania ROU  51.10 PB 07.78 
 13.73(13.73) 51.10(37.37) 

  6.  I 305 TOMPI Ioana Alice ROU  52.65 PB 09.33 
 13.58(13.58) 52.65(39.07) 

  7.  I 266 BAGHIU Anna Elisa ROU  1:14.04 SB F30.72 
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 12.60(12.60) 1:14.04(1:01.44) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun D Men 500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 306 MEREUTA Alexandru ROU  44.84 PB - 
 12.32(12.32) 44.84(32.52) 

  2.  I 275 MONEA Marius ROU  48.63 PB 03.79 
 13.24(13.24) 48.63(35.39) 

  3.  O 293 MEREUTA David ROU  53.42 PB 08.58 
 13.88(13.88) 53.42(39.54) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun C Women 500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 265 BACILA Anastasia Elena ROU  45.73 PB - 
 12.57(12.57) 45.73(33.16) 

  2.  O 304 MORARESCU Maia Maria ROU  46.51 PB 00.78 
 12.54(12.54) 46.51(33.97) 

  3.  I 281 BOARIU Ariana ROU  46.78 PB 01.05 
 12.73(12.73) 46.78(34.05) 

  4.  O 312 ASZTALOS Cristina ROU  52.52 PB MT06.79 
 13.62(13.62) 52.52(38.90) 

  5.  O 313 BORSOS Izabella ROU  53.90 PB 08.17 
 14.46(14.46) 53.90(39.44) 

  6.  I 259 REGUS MARA ROU  55.30 PB MT09.57 
 14.27(14.27) 55.30(41.03) 

  7.  I 314 TATAR Ingrid ROU  57.03 PB 11.30 
 15.60(15.60) 57.03(41.43) 

  -.  I 311 POP Larisa Hgyi ROU  DQ - - 
 12.42(12.42) 47.71(35.29) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun C Men 500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 300 SERBAN Luca ROU  43.91 PB - 
 11.95(11.95) 43.91(31.96) 

  2.  I 254 SOPTAREANU Yanis ROU  50.93 PB 07.02 
 13.20(13.20) 50.93(37.73) 

  3.  O 261 HARABALA PETRU STEFAN ROU  51.98 PB 08.07 
 13.61(13.61) 51.98(38.37) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun E Women 300m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 326 BALESCU Ana Maria ROU  30.36 PB - 
 30.36(30.36) 

  2.  O 291 FELEA Eufimia ROU  31.22 PB 00.86 
 31.22(31.22) 

  3.  O 276 MUNTEANU Ecaterina ROU  31.26 PB 00.90 
 31.26(31.26) 

  4.  O 286 AVRAMESCU Alessia Maria ROU  31.75 PB 01.39 
 31.75(31.75) 

  5.  I 324 SPATAROIU Alexandra ROU  31.86 PB 01.50 
 31.86(31.86) 

  6.  O 377 GAINUSA Soraya Gabriela ROU  31.89 PB 01.53 
 31.89(31.89) 

  7.  I 325 BAICU Mara ROU  32.66 PB 02.30 
 32.66(32.66) 

  8.  I 288 CONSTANTIN Ilica Gabriela ROU  33.38 PB 03.02 
 33.38(33.38) 

  9.  I 260 TIRLEA ANA OLIVIA ROU  33.68 PB 03.32 
 33.68(33.68) 

 10.  O 303 VISAN Ines ROU  34.08 PB 03.72 
 34.08(34.08) 

 11.  O 272 AVRAM Ilinca ROU  43.28 SB F12.92 

 
Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun E Men 300m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 296 NICA Mihai ROU  31.60 PB - 
 31.60(31.60) 

  2.  I 317 BARBU Mario David ROU  34.43 PB 02.83 
 34.43(34.43) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun F Women 300m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 298 POPA Amalia ROU  35.78 PB - 
 35.78(35.78) 

  2.  I 307 KEMP Amber Sophia ROU  36.22 PB 00.44 
 36.22(36.22) 
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Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun F Men 300m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 278 TURJAN Paul ROU  32.14 PB - 
 32.14(32.14) 

  2.  O 285 ARSENE George Gabriel ROU  35.80 PB 03.66 
 35.80(35.80) 

  3.  I 295 MINCU Matei Tudor ROU  36.66 PB 04.52 
 36.66(36.66) 

  4.  I 308 SILAI Keanu Winston ROU  37.56 PB 05.42 
 37.56(37.56) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun D Women 1000m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 290 FELEA Irina ROU  1:30.10 PB - 
 20.94(20.94) 54.15(33.21) 1:30.10(35.95) 

  2.  I 280 MUNTEANU Cleopatra ROU  1:31.58 PB 01.48 
 21.31(21.31) 55.43(34.12) 1:31.58(36.15) 

  3.  O 282 FEJER Vanessa ROU  1:32.73 PB MT02.63 
 24.28(24.28) 55.06(30.78) 1:32.73(37.67) 

  4.  O 266 BAGHIU Anna Elisa ROU  1:39.64 PB 09.54 
 22.71(22.71) 1:00.23(37.52) 1:39.64(39.41) 

  5.  I 284 ARSENE Maria Stefania ROU  1:41.85 PB MT11.75 
 23.56(23.56) 1:01.55(37.99) 1:41.85(40.30) 

  6.  O 305 TOMPI Ioana Alice ROU  1:52.49 PB MT22.39 
 24.26(24.26) 1:06.45(42.19) 1:52.49(46.04) 

  -.  I 255 STAN Ioana ROU  DNF - MT- 
 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun D Men 1000m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 275 MONEA Marius ROU  1:30.11 PB - 
 20.71(20.71) 54.11(33.40) 1:30.11(36.00) 

  2.  I 306 MEREUTA Alexandru ROU  1:39.58 SB 09.47 
 22.35(22.35) 59.30(36.95) 1:39.58(40.28) 

  3.  I 293 MEREUTA David ROU  1:49.83 PB 19.72 
 23.89(23.89) 1:05.20(41.31) 1:49.83(44.63) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun B Women1000m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 297 PÁRVU Teodora ROU  1:31.66 PB - 
 21.16(21.16) 55.19(34.03) 1:31.66(36.47) 

  2.  I 263 VOINA SOFIA MARIA ROU  1:35.93 SB 04.27 
 22.60(22.60) 57.70(35.10) 1:35.93(38.23) 

  3.  I 310 CIFRA Daria ROU  1:44.25 PB 12.59 
 24.09(24.09) 1:02.44(38.35) 1:44.25(41.81) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun B Men 1000m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 256 POPA Vlád ROU  1:22.07 PB - 
 19.01(19.01) 49.30(30.29) 1:22.07(32.77) 

  2.  I 347 MOISA Casian ROU  1:30.92 PB 08.85 
 21.38(21.38) 54.82(33.44) 1:30.92(36.10) 

  3.  O 327 FRANCU CITRE Cristian ROU  1:31.82 PB 09.75 
 20.79(20.79) 54.82(34.03) 1:31.82(37.00) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun C Women 1500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 265 BACILA Anastasia Elena ROU  2:22.67 PB - 
 29.58(29.58) 1:04.78(35.20) 1:42.85(38.07) 2:22.67(39.82) 

  2.  O 304 MORARESCU Maia Maria ROU  2:29.39 PB 06.72 
 30.36(30.36) 1:06.89(36.53) 1:47.90(41.01) 2:29.39(41.49) 

  3.  I 281 BOARIU Ariana ROU  2:31.58 PB 08.91 
 31.83(31.83) 1:09.57(37.74) 1:50.18(40.61) 2:31.58(41.40) 

  4.  O 311 POP Larisa Hgyi ROU  2:37.17 PB 14.50 
 32.85(32.85) 1:11.82(38.97) 1:54.16(42.34) 2:37.17(43.01) 

  5.  O 312 ASZTALOS Cristina ROU  2:47.56 PB 24.89 
 34.21(34.21) 1:15.47(41.26) 2:01.39(45.92) 2:47.56(46.17) 

  6.  I 314 TATAR Ingrid ROU  2:49.99 PB 27.32 
 35.97(35.97) 1:18.44(42.47) 2:03.07(44.63) 2:49.99(46.92) 

  7.  I 313 BORSOS Izabella ROU  3:00.87 PB F38.20 
 33.12(33.12) 1:14.81(41.69) 2:13.32(58.51) 3:00.87(47.55) 

  8.  O 259 REGUS MARA ROU  3:08.99 PB 46.32 
 36.53(36.53) 1:21.70(45.17) 2:13.94(52.24) 3:08.99(55.05) 
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Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun C Men 1500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 300 SERBAN Luca ROU  2:17.53 PB - 
 29.03(29.03) 1:04.16(35.13) 1:40.67(36.51) 2:17.53(36.86) 

  2.  O 261 HARABALA PETRU STEFAN ROU  2:41.53 PB 24.00 
 34.56(34.56) 1:15.28(40.72) 1:58.02(42.74) 2:41.53(43.51) 

  3.  I 254 SOPTAREANU Yanis ROU  2:48.06 PB 30.53 
 35.90(35.90) 1:18.47(42.57) 2:02.56(44.09) 2:48.06(45.50) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun B Women 3000m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 297 PÁRVU Teodora ROU  5:12.16 PB - 
 23.82(23.82) 1:03.46(39.64) 1:43.17(39.71) 2:24.61(41.44) 3:05.74(41.13) 3:47.80(42.06) 

4:29.98(42.18) 5:12.16(42.18) 

  2.  O 263 VOINA SOFIA MARIA ROU  5:31.50 SB 19.34 
 24.21(24.21) 1:03.04(38.83) 1:44.09(41.05) 2:27.18(43.09) 3:12.26(45.08) 3:58.57(46.31) 

4:45.04(46.47) 5:31.50(46.46) 

  3.  I 310 CIFRA Daria ROU  5:49.45 PB 37.29 
 25.14(25.14) 1:07.37(42.23) 1:51.67(44.30) 2:37.99(46.32) 3:25.49(47.50) 4:13.41(47.92) 

5:02.14(48.73) 5:49.45(47.31) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun B Men 3000m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  I 256 POPA Vlád ROU  4:40.35 PB - 
 20.49(20.49) 53.15(32.66) 1:27.51(34.36) 2:03.21(35.70) 2:39.53(36.32) 3:18.44(38.91) 

3:59.01(40.57) 4:40.35(41.34) 

  2.  O 327 FRANCU CITRE Cristian ROU  5:05.38 PB 25.03 
 22.26(22.26) 58.54(36.28) 1:37.47(38.93) 2:18.05(40.58) 2:59.75(41.70) 3:41.95(42.20) 

4:23.89(41.94) 5:05.38(41.49) 

  3.  I 347 MOISA Casian ROU  5:11.75 PB 31.40 
 23.22(23.22) 1:01.46(38.24) 1:41.11(39.65) 2:22.31(41.20) 3:03.41(41.10) 3:45.68(42.27) 

4:29.25(43.57) 5:11.75(42.50) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun E Women 500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 326 BALESCU Ana Maria ROU  48.37 PB - 
 12.99(12.99) 48.37(35.38) 

  2.  O 276 MUNTEANU Ecaterina ROU  50.00 PB 01.63 
 12.97(12.97) 50.00(37.03) 

  3.  O 377 GAINUSA Soraya Gabriela ROU  50.38 PB 02.01 
 13.22(13.22) 50.38(37.16) 

  4.  I 291 FELEA Eufimia ROU  50.81 PB 02.44 
 13.05(13.05) 50.81(37.76) 

  5.  O 286 AVRAMESCU Alessia Maria ROU  50.89 PB 02.52 
 13.59(13.59) 50.89(37.30) 

  6.  I 324 SPATAROIU Alexandra ROU  51.22 PB 02.85 
 13.53(13.53) 51.22(37.69) 

  7.  I 325 BAICU Mara ROU  52.37 PB 04.00 
 13.80(13.80) 52.37(38.57) 

  8.  O 303 VISAN Ines ROU  53.77 PB 05.40 
 14.14(14.14) 53.77(39.63) 

  9.  I 288 CONSTANTIN Ilica Gabriela ROU  54.47 PB 06.10 
 13.71(13.71) 54.47(40.76) 

 10.  I 260 TIRLEA ANA OLIVIA ROU  54.88 PB 06.51 
 13.89(13.89) 54.88(40.99) 

 11.  O 272 AVRAM Ilinca ROU  56.26 PB 07.89 
 14.35(14.35) 56.26(41.91) 

Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun E Men 500m 
Rank Lane  St.No. Name Nat.  Time  Behind 

  1.  O 296 NICA Mihai ROU  51.39 PB - 
 12.69(12.69) 51.39(38.70) 

  2.  I 317 BARBU Mario David ROU  56.77 PB 05.38 
 14.35(14.35) 56.77(42.42) 

 
Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun F Women after 4 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 100m 300m Points Behind 
 1 Popa Amalia ROU 14.37(1) 36.19(2) 14.20(2) 35.78(1) 100.540 - 
 2 Kemp Amber Sophia ROU 21.27(2) 35.84(1) 14.19(1) 36.22(2) 107.520 6.980 

 
Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun F Men after 4 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 100m 300m Points Behind 
 1 TURJAN Paul ROU 12.84(1) 31.84(1) 13.05(1) 32.14(1) 89.870 - 
 2 Arsene George Gabriel ROU 14.29(2) 36.02(3) 14.18(2) 35.80(2) 100.290 10.420 
 3 Mincu Matei Tudor ROU 14.46(3) 35.32(2) 14.44(4) 36.66(3) 100.880 11.010 
 4 Silai Keanu Winston ROU 14.79(4) 37.66(4) 14.36(3) 37.56(4) 104.370 14.500 
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Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun E Women after 4 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 300m 500m 300m 500m Points Behind 
 1 Balescu Ana Maria ROU 30.65(1) 48.19(1) 30.36(1) 48.37(1) 157.570 - 
 2 Munteanu Ecaterina ROU 31.11(4) 50.30(2) 31.26(3) 50.00(2) 162.670 5.100 
 3 Felea Eufimia ROU 30.76(2) 50.62(3) 31.22(2) 50.81(4) 163.410 5.840 
 4 Avramescu Alessia M. ROU 32.00(5) 50.98(5) 31.75(4) 50.89(5) 165.620 8.050 
 5 Spataroiu Alexandra ROU 32.16(6) 50.64(4) 31.86(5) 51.22(6) 165.880 8.310 
 6 Baicu Mara ROU 32.62(7) 51.97(6) 32.66(7) 52.37(7) 169.620 12.050 
 7 Visan Ines ROU 33.44(8) 54.88(9) 34.08(10) 53.77(8) 176.170 18.600 
 8 Constantin Ilica G. ROU 33.64(9) 54.84(8) 33.38(8) 54.47(9) 176.330 18.760 
 9 TIRLEA ANA OLIVIA ROU 33.85(10) 54.34(7) 33.68(9) 54.88(10) 176.750 19.180 
 10 Avram Ilinca ROU 34.87(11) 55.34(10) 43.28(11) 56.26(11) 189.750 32.180 
 - Gainusa Soraya Gabriela ROU 30.89(3) DQ(-) 31.89(6) 50.38(3) - - 

 
Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun E Men after 4 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 300m 500m 300m 500m Points Behind 
 1 Nica Mihai ROU 31.35(1) 50.72(1) 31.60(1) 51.39(1) 165.060 - 
 2 Barbu Mario David ROU 35.55(2) 57.19(2) 34.43(2) 56.77(2) 183.940 18.880 

 
Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun D Women after 4 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 
1 Felea Irina ROU 43.75(1) 1:31.39(1) 43.32(1) 1:30.10(1) 177.815 - 
 2 Munteanu Cleopatra ROU 45.78(2) 1:33.93(2) 45.33(3) 1:31.58(2) 183.865 6.050 
 3 FEJER Vanessa ROU 46.38(3) 1:34.04(3) 45.16(2) 1:32.73(3) 184.925 7.110 
 4 Arsene Maria Stefania ROU 50.00(5) 1:43.14(5) 51.10(5) 1:41.85(5) 203.595 25.780 
 5 Tompi Ioana Alice ROU 51.72(6) 1:50.99(7) 52.65(6) 1:52.49(6) 216.110 38.295 
 6 Baghiu Anna Elisa ROU 1:02.79(7) 1:39.54(4) 1:14.04(7) 1:39.64(4) 236.420 58.605 
 - Stan Ioana ROU 49.66(4) 1:48.75(6) 50.05(4) DNF(-) - - 

 
Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun D Men after 4 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 
 1 Mereuta Alexandru ROU 44.36(1) 1:31.11(1) 44.84(1) 1:39.58(2) 184.545 - 
 2 Monea Marius ROU 47.82(2) 1:41.89(2) 48.63(2) 1:30.11(1) 192.450 7.905 
 3 Mereuta David ROU 54.57(3) 1:49.20(3) 53.42(3) 1:49.83(3) 217.505 32.960 

 
Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun C Women after 4 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1500m Points Behind 
 1 Bacila Anastasia E. ROU 46.31(2) 1:32.42(1) 45.73(1) 2:22.67(1) 185.806 - 
 2 Morarescu Maia Maria ROU 46.25(1) 1:33.82(2) 46.51(2) 2:29.39(2) 189.466 3.660 
 3 Boariu Ariana ROU 47.33(3) 1:36.08(3) 46.78(3) 2:31.58(3) 192.676 6.870 
 4 Asztalos Cristina ROU 52.12(4) 1:48.06(5) 52.52(4) 2:47.56(5) 214.523 28.717 
 5 Borsos Izabella ROU 55.41(6) 1:51.48(7) 53.90(5) 3:00.87(7) 225.340 39.534 
 6 REGUS MARA ROU 55.39(5) 1:59.39(8) 55.30(6) 3:08.99(8) 233.381 47.575 
 7 Tatar Ingrid ROU 1:15.38(7) 1:49.12(6) 57.03(7) 2:49.99(6) 243.633 57.827 
 - Pop Larisa Hgyi ROU DQ(-) 1:39.65(4) DQ(-) 2:37.17(4) - - 

 
Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun C Men after 4 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1500m Points Behind 
 1 Serban Luca ROU 43.82(1) 1:28.75(1) 43.91(1) 2:17.53(1) 177.948 - 
 2 HARABALA PETRU ST. ROU 52.16(3) 1:43.27(2) 51.98(3) 2:41.53(2) 209.618 31.670 
 3 Soptareanu Yanis ROU 52.00(2) 1:48.83(3) 50.93(2) 2:48.06(3) 213.365 35.417 

 
Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun B Women after 4 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 
 1 Párvu Teodora ROU 45.29(1) 2:23.32(2) 1:31.66(1) 5:12.16(1) 190.919 - 
 2 VOINA SOFIA MARIA ROU 47.93(2) 2:31.36(3) 1:35.93(2) 5:31.50(2) 201.598 10.679 
 3 Cifra Daria ROU 51.83(3) 2:44.05(4) 1:44.25(3) 5:49.45(3) 216.879 25.960 
 4 Stănică Bianca-Lorena ROU -(-) 2:07.79(1) -(-) -(-) 42.596 - 

 
Result by Rank ROU Allround Jun B Men after 4 distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 
 1 Popa Vlád ROU 41.40(1) 2:07.87(1) 1:22.07(1) 4:40.35(1) 171.783 - 
 2 FRANCU CITRE Cristian ROU 45.41(2) 2:22.64(2) 1:31.82(3) 5:05.38(2) 189.762 17.979 
 3 Moisa Casian ROU 46.42(3) 2:25.22(3) 1:30.92(2) 5:11.75(3) 192.244 20.461 
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